 88 v1.6 / Modification rights reserved EE060
Humidity / Temperature Probe
with Voltage Output
EE060 probes are the ideal solution for cost-effective, highly
accurate and reliable measurement of relative humidity (RH)
and temperature (T).
Excellent protection against external influences is ensured
by the combination of completely encapsulated electronics

T scale low	 -40 °C (-40 °F)
T scale high	 80 °C (176 °F)
Order Example
Female connector 4 pole, M12x1, self assembly		  HA010707
Connecting cable 5 pole, M12x1 plug - socket 2 m (6.6 ft) / 5 m (16.4 ft) /10 m (32.8 ft)	 HA010816/HA010817/HA010818
Connecting cable 5 pole, M12x1 socket - flying leads 1.5 m (4.9 ft) / 5 m (16.4 ft) / 10 m (32.8 ft)	HA010819/HA010820/HA010821
Plastic mounting flange Ø12 mm (0.47“) black		  HA010214
Wall mounting clip Ø12 mm (0.47“)		  HA010211
Protection cap for Ø12 mm (0.47“) probe		  HA010783
Radiation shield 		  HA010502
Connector version (Type E9) Cable version (Type E8)
34 (1.34)101.5 (4)
99.5 (3.92)
M
12
x1
11
 (0.43)
Ø
12
 (0
.4
7)
34 (1.34)106 (4.17)
Ø
12
 (0
.4
7)
Cable length: 0.5 m (1.6 ft) / 1.5 m (4.9 ft) / 3 m (9.8 ft)
Ordering Guide
EE060-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model Humidity and temperature M1
0 - 1 V A1
Output 0 - 5 V A2
0 - 10 V A3
Filter Membrane no code
Metal grid F3
Electrical connection Cable E8
M12 connector, 4 pole E9
Cable length
0.5 m (1.6 ft) KL50
1.5 m (4.9 ft) KL150
3 m (9.8 ft) KL300
General
Supply voltage	 A1: 3.6 - 30 V DC / A2: 10 - 30 V DC / A3: 15 - 30 V DC
Current consumption, typ.	 1.5 mA
	 Electrical connection	 Cable PVC (Ø 4.3 mm (0.17"), 4 x 0.25 mm²)
		  Connector plug M12 x 1 (4 poles)
Enclosure material	 Polycarbonate
Protection class	 IP65
Electromagnetic compatibility2)	 EN 61326-1
	 EN 61326-2-3
Working temperature range	 -40...+80 °C (-40...176 °F)
Storage temperature range	 -40...+80 °C (-40...176 °F)
2) Analogue output 0 - 1 V is not protected against surge!
Dimensions
Values in mm (inch)
Accessories
(for further information, see data sheet "Accessories")
T
Sc
al
e T scale low -40 °C no code
T scale high 60 °C no code
80 °C SBH80